Form PTO-1595 (Rev.03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2902) RECORDATION FOI PATENT	S ONLY U.S Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	Attorney Docket No. LCP-014				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Michael Lysiansky	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Michael Rosenblit	Name: LaserComm Inc.				
Huailiang Wei					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐Yes ☑ No	Address: Intellectual Property Dept. 2600 Technology Drive				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 900				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Plano, Texas 75074				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other					
Execution Date: January 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No. (s) 10/058,023	B. Patent No. (s)				
Additional numbers atta	iched? III Vec en No				
The second secon	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning doccument should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: LaserComm Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Address: Intellectual Property Dept.	☐ Enclosed				
2600 Technology Drive - Suite 900 Plano, Texas 75074	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1937				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page (f paying by deposit account)				
Statement and a law of the DO NOT USE TI	HS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Simon Mark Kahn	ing information is true and correct and ument.				
Name of Person Signing Signature	1/012 5, 2003				
Total number of pages including cover she	ets. attachments, and doors and a				

Fax to: 1-7034306-5995 or servito: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

'08/2002 12:04 9729410242 LASERCOMM SALES PAGE 04

Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No. LCP-014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Lysiansky, Michael Rosenblit and Huailiang Wei have invented one or more improvements in

Optical Waveguide Exhibiting Strongly Positive Dispersion, and System Utilizing Same

described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States:

herewi	M th and at	identified by Attorne bout to be filed in the				xecuted by	y me of even d	late
		Serial No/	filed in the	United S	tates Patent	Office on		; and
Techno	the laws ology Dri	EAS, LaserComm, In of the State/Commonvive, Suite 900, Plano, s duly entered into wi	wealth of De Texas 7507	laware, an	d having a	usual plac	e of business a	at 2600

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention, including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said application of such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all of my rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request and without further consideration, any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved; and I further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment if none is indicated on that date of my execution of this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

Joint Assignment Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. LCP-014

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor:

Witness:

Witne